WEST CONTRA COSTA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
RESOLUTION NO. 25-17 

AWARDING A CONSULTING SERVICES CONTRACT TO FEHR AND PEERS 
AND AUTHORIZING THE WCCTC EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE A 

CONTRACT IN A FORM APPROVED BY GENERAL COUNSEL, IN THE 
AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED FORTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED AND SEVENTY DOLLARS ($343,570)   

WHEREAS, the West Contra Costa Transportation Commission (WCCTC) manages 
the West Contra Costa  Subregional Transportation Mitigation Fee Program (STMP) on behalf 
of West Contra Costa County cities and the County; and 

WHEREAS, state law requires WCCTC to conduct a nexus study for the STMP at least